

# All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/42/2019-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Sterile Drapes for Operating CARL Zeiss Microscope on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Sterile Drapes for Operating CARL Zeiss Microscope at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore) Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi through its authorized distributor M/s B. R. Vision Technologies, Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted is attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said system and accessories/consumables within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed** 



REF. NO: D/SER/MA/ME/5003

Date: August 29, 2019

A.I.I.M.S **JODHPUR RAJASTHAN**  Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore) Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. A-26/6, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road,

New Delhi - 110044

91-11-45156000 91-11-45156010

"QUOTATION FOR STERILE DRAPES FOR OPERATING MICROSCOPE AT AIIMS AGAINST THE INQUIRY NO. Admn/Gen/58-01/2019-AIIMS.JDH" DUE ON 15.07.2019 05.00 PM for Sterile Drapes for Operating Microscope at AlIMS Jodhpur

### **PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that all accessories/consumables/spares used for CARL Zeiss Microscope Equipment /systems manufactured by M/s Carl Zeiss, Germany/USA are Proprietary items of M/s Carl Zeiss and these cannot be supplied other than Carl Zeiss or its duly authorized agency in this regard.

This certificate is valid to attach with offer till 30 November 2019.

FOR CARL ZEISS INDIA (BANGALORE) PVT. LTD.

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY** 

Scanned with

CamScanner



REF. NO: D/SER/MA/ME/5003 Date: August 29, 2019

THE DIRECTOR A.I.I.M.S **JODHPUR RAJASTHAN** 

Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore) Pvl. Ltd. Plot No. A-26/6, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi – 110044

delhi@zeiss.com www.zeiss.co.in

"QUOTATION FOR STERILE DRAPES FOR OPERATING MICROSCOPE AT AIIMS AGAINST THE INQUIRY NO. Admn/Gen/58-01/2019-AIIMS.JDH" DUE ON 15.07.2019 05.00 PM for Sterile Drapes for Operating Microscope at AIIMS Jodhpur

## SUB: AUTHORIZATION TO PROVIDE THE ACCESSORIES (CONSUMABLE) FOR CARL ZEISS OPERATING SURGICAL MICROSCOPE

Dear Sir/Madam,

This refers to the above; we hereby authorize B. R. Vision Technologies, 67/3 Inside Sharma Building, M I Road, Jaipur - 302 001, to provide the required spare for above microscopes.

#### 1. Drapes for Microscope.

This authoriaztion is valid till 30 November 2019.

They are authorized to offer you the above spares as per your requirement.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services always.

Yours faithfully,

For CARL ZEISS INDIA (BANGALORE) PVT. LTD.

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY** 

THE DIRECTOR

CamScanner

Scanned with

# **Price list**

S.No	Description
1	Original Sterile Microscope Drapes